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August 25, 2000

Mr. Paul Supple
ARCO Products Company
P.O. Box 6459
N4oraga, CA 94570

{t 1
3J64 Gold Camp Orive
Suite 200
Rancho CordovACA 95670-6021
u.s.A. ';'
916/638-2085 *.
FAX: 916/638-ff4-&, ( :
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Sub.iect: Hand Auger Assessmenf Boring Results Rapoft
ARCO Service Station No. 5387
20200 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, California
Delta Proiect No. D000-318

Dear Mr, Supple:

Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Delta) has been authorized by ARCO Products Company
(ARCO) to conduct additional environmental investigalive work at ARCO Service Station No.5387,
located at 20200 Hesperian Boulevard, Hayward, Alameda County, California. The investigation is
being conducted to further assess the distribution of petroleum hydrocarbons in soil beneath the site.

,r \ - The location of the site is shown in Figure 1. Asite map is shown in,Figue2. -."..-.-.-
, i  

' : ' / "

N!)Z..- Additional work was proposed in work Ptan to Evaluate HydrocAlbanJrnpacted-SoiLaLARC}' 
,.' 

-4 
Sfatrba 5387_!aledDeeernbe*-15-Qgg_ prepffed,lyltle_lT.,Groupr'and a fevision to the twrk plan

,*>dated June 12,2000. Alameda County H€alth Care Services (ACrcS) issu€d e .bS*:^SI'Bd
{ r.," i June 12, ?000 agreeing to the r€vlsion to th€ work plan. A copy of the June 12, ftXto I'e{tar hom

d \ ',e; V:k ACHCS is included In Enclo8ure A.
,t],,7-
"r/ Proiect Backoround

In December 1998, an ACHCS representative observed a leak from the impact valve ot dispenser
No.8 while overseeing the re-booting of the dispenser piping. Consequently, on May27, 1999, a
Thrifty Oil geologist, under the direction of Ms. Juliet Shin and Mr. Robert Weston of ACHCS,
collected two soil samples from beneath dispenser No.8 (samples identified as 8E and 8N).
Additionally, one soil sample was collected from beneath dispensers No.6 identified as sample 6E
and beneath dispenser No. 7 identified as 7E to assess whether or not prior fuel leaks had occurred at
the other dispenser locations. P€troleum hydrocarbon constituents were detected only in the soil
samples identified as 8N and 8Ei'' 'Ad a rcsult, the ACHCS requested further as6€6Ement under
dispens€r No. 8.

Work Performed

On June 13, 2000, a Delta geologist was on site to advance one hand auger soil boring (HA-1) to a total
depth of approximately 13 feet belovrr surface grade (bsg) at an angle approximately 60" off horizontal.
Soil samples were collected at 3-feet, 6-feet, g-feet, and 12.5-feet bsg for chemical analysis. Soil
samples collected were submitted to Columbia Analytical Services, Inc. in Santa Clara, Califomia for
analpis of benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, total xylenes (BTEX), and methy tertiary butyl ether (MTBE)
by EPA Method 8021B, and total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) as gasoline by EPA
Method 5030/Ca-LUFT. Detected concenlrations of MTBE were corifirmed by EPA Method 8260 by the
laboratory. The location of the hand auger boring is illustraled in Figure 2.

Provjding a Compelit ive Edge



Mr. Paul SuDole
ARCO Products Company
August 25, 2000
Page 2

lJbola4ry analy€is reported detectable conccfltralions of pefdeum tt$ffifbon cons{ituat s in each
sample anqtzed. Benzene was rpt det'eoted at or above the laboratory reporting limib in the soil
samples. Concentrations of TPH as gssdine were reported in soil samples collected at depths of 3-feet,
6-feet, g-feet, and 1?-$ieet ranging from 2 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) to g2O rndkS. .
Concentrations of MTBE were reported in samples collected at 3-feet, &feet, 9-feet, and 12.5-leet
ranging from 0.15 mg/kg t'o 0.md(g. Soil sample analytical results are summarized in Table 1. A
copy of the laboratory analytical report with chain of custody documentation is included in Enclosure B.

At the completion of the boring, it wes bad(fillsd with nBat cament grott frorn the base of the boring to
r/vithin six inches of surface. The surface was then capped with concrete to match the exbting grde.

Soil Stockpile

Soil and debris generated from advancement of the hand auger boring was placed inside a ss-gallon
DOT drum. A field composite soil sample was collected from the drum for chemical analyses to evaluate
disposal options. The soil was subsequently acc€pted for disposal by Republic-Vasco landfill in
Livemore, California and, on July 6, 2000, Dillard Trucking, lnc. removed the drum from the site and
transported it to the Republic-Vasco landfill. A copy of the soil removal completion letter with waste
manifest is included in Enclosure C.

Conclusionsi/Recommendations

Based on the analytical results, at appears that the soil beneath dispenser No. 8 was not significantly
impacted. Benzene concentrations were not detected at or above the laboratory reporting limits and
MTBE was reported at less than 1 milligram per kilogram. The data indicates that no further action is
required at this site.

Remarksi/Siqnatures

The interpretations contained in this report represent our professional opinions and are based, in part, on
information supplied by the client. These opinions are based on cunently available information and are
arrived at in accordance with currently accepted hydrogeologic and engineering practices at this time and
location. Other than this, no wananty is implied or intended.

lf you have any questions concerning this proiect, please contact Sieven Meeks at (916) 536-2613.

Sincerely,

DELTA ENVIRONMENTAL GONSULTANTS. INC.

Project Manager
California Registered Civil Engineer No. C057461

JWS (LRPoor.318)

Enclosures

ryil',,3

cc: Mr. Amir Gholami - Alameda Countv Health Care Services, Environmental Protection



GENERAL NOTES:
BASE MAP FROM U,S.G.S.
SAN LEANDRO & HAYWARD, CA.
7.5 M INUTE TOPOGRAPHIC
PHOTOREVISED 1980

QUADRANGLE LOCAIION
SCALE 1:24,000

F I G U R [ ' 1

SITE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

ARCO SERVICE STATION NO. 05387

2O2OO HESPERIAN BOULEVARD
HAYWARD, CA.
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TABLE 1

SOIL SAIIPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS

ARCO Station No. 5387
20200 Hesperian Boulevard

Havward. California

Beltlefie Toluene
Ethyl-

benzeneDate
Sampled

Total
Xylenes

TPH a5
Gasoline

< t . 0

< 1 . 0

8.4

2,400

170

820

190

2.0

8N

HA-1-3

HA-1-6

HA-1-9

05t27t99

05t27 t99

o5t27ES

05t27 t99

06/13/00

06/13i00

06/13/00

2.5-3.0

2.$3.0

3.0

6.0

9.0

12.5

<0.005

<0.005

<0.005

0.36

<0.012

<0.025

<0.012

<0.005

<0.005

<0.005

<0.005

9 .8

0 .18

<0.025

<0.0't 2

<0.005

<0.005

<0.005

<0.005

1 8

9.4

1. ' , I

0.016

<0.01

<0.01

0.038

210

4 . 1

0.069

<o,02

<0.02

&!4S.,9

13/101

0.65

0.66

0.97

0.15HAI-125 06/13/00

" tvtTBE by EpA Method 82608

TPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons
mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram
I,TBE = Methyl-tgrtiary-butyt ether

(Page 1 of 1 Pages) 0t!3'18.xls



ENCLOSURE A

Alameda County Health Care Services Letter Dated June 12, 2000



ALAMEDACOUNry
HEALTH CARE SERVICES gii, GOIEYAGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, ngency olrector

GEIUE
Jur 15 eooo

Srid 817

June 12 ,200O

Mr. Paul Supple
P.O. 8ox 6459
Moraga, CA 94570

B€: Arco Station at 202OO Hesperian Blvd. Haywerr'd. CA 94541

Dear Mr, Supple:

This olfice received a request, dated June '12, 2Ct{)O, for a revision of a workplan to
evaluate Hydrocarbon lmpacted Soil regarding th0 above. referenc€d site dated December
15, 1999. In rrry letter dated February 25", 2000, I concur with the proposal made by Mr.
Glen VanderVeen of The lT Group In regard to thr: nbove workplan to investigate
contamination in areas below dispensers #6, #7, arrrd #8. However, I had a recent
disqussion with Mr. Stev€n Meeks of Delta Envirc[]rmental, lnc., your recent consultant,
who requested to investigate under dispenser #8 only. This is due to the fact that this '
area has bebn the only area under dispensers witlr hydrocarbon contamanated soil
underneath.

Per our previous communication and the letter da;ttlrJ September 3, 1ggg, by Juliet Shin,
formerly of our office, the concentrations of contitnrinants in most monitoring wells havo
gsnerally dscrsased to acceptable levels. Therefore. the groundwater monitoring at the
site was to be discontinued until funher notice.

I will be tooking forward for the result of this investigation.

ff  you hav€ any questions. please cal l  m€ at {5101-567-6A76.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami,  REHS

ENVI RONIVENTAL H EALTH SEFVICES
ENVIRONM ENIAL PROTECTION
t l3t Ha.bor Bay Parkwsy. Suite 250
Alam6da. CA 94502.6577
(5r01 567.5700
FAX (510} 337-9335

FFzardous Materials Specialist
/

y'Ct Steuen Moeks, Delta Environmental Inc., 3164 (iotd Camp Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA
95670
files



ENCLOSURE B

Soil Sample Laboratory Analytical Report



Columbio
Ano[dicol
Service5'*'

At1 ETlrlgyee-Owtlad Com@ny

Iue 29, 2000 Servicc Request No.: 520O1749

Mr. Steve Meeks
Delta Environmental Consulhnts
3154 Gold Camp Dr. Suite 200
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

RX: 2610t,00 RAT#8/53E7 Havward

Dear Mr. Meeks:

Enclosed are the results of the sample(s) submitted to our laboralory on June 15, 2000.
All aualyses were performed in accordance with our .latroratory's quality assuratrcc program.
Results are intended to be considered in their entirety arrd apply to the sample(s) analyzed.
Columbia Analytical Services is not responsible for use of less tXan the cornpleE report.
Signature of this CAS Analytical Report coDfirms tha! p,ag$ 2 through 10, following, bave
been thoroughly teviewed and approved for release.

Columbia Analytical Services is cenified for eovironroentol analyses by the Califomia
Depanment of Health Services (cenificate number: 23;i:2, eryiratioo: Ianuary 31, 2001).

If you have any questions, please call me at (408) 74ii-9qCf.

Respectfully submitted,

Col'.'.bia Analytical Services, Inc.

Bemadette Troncdes
Project Chemist laboratuy Mentger



42LA
ASTM
BOD
BTEX
CAM.
CARB
CAS Numbor
cFc
CFU
coo
DEC
DEQ
DHS
oLcs
DMS
DOE
DOH
EPA
ELAP
GC
GC/DiS
tc
tcB
lcP
rcv
J

LCS
LUFT
M
MBAS
MCL

IUDL
HPN
iIRL
fis
MTBE
NA
NAN
NC
NCASI
ND
NIOSH
NTU
PPD
pFfl
PAL
QA/aC
RCRA
RPD
stt
SM
STLC
sw

TCLP
TDS
TPH
It

TRPH
TSII

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVIGES, llnrc.
Acrcnym3

Arfle/ican Asgoclation for LEboratory Accredil?tion
American Sociely tor Testing and Materials
Biochernical Oxygen D6mand
Benzene, Tolueno, Ethylbenzgns, Xyenes
Callfomia Aesessment.Metals -

Califomia Air Reoourco€ Eoard
Chemical Abstract S6n ic6 r€glsty Numbgr
Chlorofluomcarbon
ColonFForming Unit
Chemical Orygen Demand
Deparlrn€nt of Environmental Conservation
Department of Environmontal Ouality
Department of Hsalth Services
Oupllcate Laboratory Conkol Sample
Ouplicate Matdx Spiks
Department of Ecology
Oeoarlment of H€allh
U- S. Environmental Protectioo Agsncy
Envircnmential Laboratory Accreditation Pmgrem
Gas Chmmatog|aphy
Gas Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry
lon Ctrmmatography
lnitial Qalibtation Slank sample
Inductjvely Coupled Plasma alomic emissbn spectr()rnelry
Initial Calibration Verification sample
Estimated concentration. The vslue is less than th(l lVlRL, but greater than or equal to
ths MDL. lf the value is equal to lhE MRL, the resLll is actually <MRL befora rounding.
Laboratory Control Sample
Leaklng Undergmund Fuel Tank
Modifr€d
Mothylona Blus Aclive Substranc€s
Maximum Contaminart Leval. The hiqhest permissibla concenhation of a
substance allowed in drinking watsr as sstablished by the U. S. EPA.
Method Detection Llmlt
Most Pmbabls Numbsr
Method Reporting Llmit
Matlix Soiks
Methyl tert-Butyl Ether
Nol Appllcable
Not Analyzod
Not Calculated
National Counciloftha papgr industy for Arand Strurtm lmprovem€Bt
Not Deteoted at or above he method reporting/dstacti,ln limit (MRUMDL)
Natonal Instituts for Oceupalional Safsty and Heallh
Naphelomehic Turbidity Units
Parts PEr Eillion
Parts Por Milllon
P6ctlcal Quantitation Limit
Quality Assurancdouelity Conlml
Rasourca Conservation and Recoverv Aat
Reladve Psr@nt Difi€renco
Selected lon Monibring
Sbndard Methods br the E)(amination of Watsr and Wastelvater, lEu| Ed., 1992
Solubiliv Thrsshold Llmit ConcentEtion
Tost Methoda for Evaluatlng So[d Wast6. Physical/DhBmical Mathods, SW€46,
3rd Ed., 1gEO and as amendsd by Updatss l, ll, llA arrd llB.

To)dcity ChaGcterlstlc LeachlrE Procedure
Total Dissolved Solids
Total Pebol€um Hydrocerbons
Trae€ le\rsl. Th6 concentratbn of an analyte lhat is lq!$s ttEn the POL but groatar lhan or equal
b fie MOL, It the valuo ls gqual lo fia PQL, th€ r€$ult Is aclually <POL belor€ toundlng.
Total Rscoverabld Petoleum Hydmcarbons
Tobl Susp€nded Solids
'r^r,r T\6-r!^t.{ | iBir a^6^6n}E}l^^



COLUMBIA ANALYI]I(]AL SERVICES, INC.

Analyttcal Report

Client:
Proj€ctr
Srmplc Metrir:

Sarnple Namc:
I:b Code:
Test Notes:

Analyte

IPtl AS UaSOlme

Broc
Tolucac
Ethylbenzene
XyleEes, Total
Methyl tert-Butyl Ether

ARCO Producrs Compary
2610?..00 nAT#6/53E7 Hryj*ud ..
Soil

HA.1.3FT
s2001749-001

ServlceRequestr S2001749
Date Collcct€d: fl13/00
Ilatc Received: dlj&o

BTEX, MTBE an d T?ll as Gasolinc

Units:
Basis:

rngfi(g{FE )
Wet

Prep
Me thod

EPA 5O3O
'- - EPA 5030

EPA 5O3O
EPA 5030,
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O

Dete
Extract€d

6t tStoo
6/r5/00
6/1 5/00
6t1v00
6^5t00
6 stOO

Date
Analyzed

6n9too
6t?5t00
6t t9t00
6^9tOO
6/19/00
6n5lo0

Result
Result l r*otes

t70
<0.012 cl
0. lE
2.1
t2

0.65

AnNly3is
Method

CA/TUFT
SmlB
8021B
8021B
80218
80218

MI{L

I

0.005
0_005
0.005
0. r.0
0.0:;

Dilution
Factor

)
' r <

5

2.5

c l Tte MRL was clcvated due to high analyte c<rrrilcn b-ation rcquiring sample dilution.

epp,o,.aey, W ---Dat€ AOfnk
|!ANElo6g''



COLITMBIA ANALYI]CAL SERVICTS, INC.

Analytir:al Rcport

Clientr
Project:
Srmple MrtrL:

Sample Name:
Lab Code.:
Test Notes:

Andyte

TPH t6 Calolinc
BEruene
Tolu('lc
Ethylbenzcne
Xylere!, Total
Methyl tert-BDtyl Eth€r

ARCO Products CompEny
26107.00 RAT#E/53E7 Hsywstd -

soil

S€rvlcs Rsquesh S2001749
Date collect€di 6/13/00
Dltc Rrc€lv€d: fl15i00

BTEX. MTBE and :[PH as Oasoline

HA.I.6FT
s200 I 749.002

PreP
Method

EPA 5O3O
'-  'EPA 5030

EPA 5O3O
EPA 5030.
EPA 5O3O
EPA 503O

Drte
Extrlcted

6tL5t00
6lt5tM
a$tM
6lr5loo
6115100
6/l5tM

Units: mg/t(g Gprn,
Basis: wet

R€sult
R6ult Notes

820
<0,025 ct
<0-(n5 cl

9.4

06t

Aralyils
Mcihod

CA-/LTJFT
802r8
80218
80218
80218
80218

Dilution
Factor

Drtc
Atralyzed

6t25lOO
6^9t00
6/t 9/00
6nyoo
d25la0
6t25t00

MIRL

I
0.005
0.0(r5
0.tr05
0.10
0.15

t2.5
5
)

t2.5
12.5
12.5

ct The MRL was elevatcd due to high analytc conc€otration rcquiring sarnple dilution'

xpp,ou"dnv, W --Dat ". o6f lqf n

t9tq!5t t



coLUtdBIA ANALYT(:AT SERVICES, INC.

Alalyti,:,ll Report

ClleDt:
Prolect:
Sample Matrir:

Sarrple Namc:
Lab Code:
Test Notes:

Analyt€

TPH as Gssoline
BeDzetrg
Tolucne
Etbylb€nzene
Xyledes, Total
Mcdryl tat-Butyl Ethcr

ARCO Producb Company
2610200 RAT#V5387 H|ywad '

Soil

S€rvlccRequEstr s2001749
Datc Collccted: dl3l00
Drte Rcceivcd: dl5l00

BTEX MTBE and 'tPlI as Gasoline

HA.I-gFT
s2001749-003

Prep
Method

EPA 5O3O' - - 
EPA 5030
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O

Units:
Basis:

mg.l(gOpm
Wet

Analysis
Mcthod

CA/LUPt
80218
80218
802r8
8021B
80218

t\trRl,

t
0.0()5
0.005
0.005
0.t'i
0.,1J

6lr5lo0
6/r5t00
6^5too
6tt5t00
6 5t00
6^5t00

Datc
Ardyzcd

6^9tOA
6r25rc0
6n5/00
6 9t00
6/19/00
6t25100

Resull

190
<0.0 | 2
<0.012

1 . 1
4.1

0.9?

Dllutloo Date
Factor Extracled

J

? 5

2.5
5

2.5

c l Tte MRL was elevated duc to high analle concetrtration requiring sample dilution'

^pp,od,By, .- Ad --Darc OO/n/,

tS?'rew!'a



COLI]MBIA ANALY:IICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytiaat Report

Client:
Iroject:
Srmpl€ Matrlx:

Sample Name:
Lab Code:
Test Notesl

Aralyte

TPH as Gasoline
B€nzene
Toluene
Etbylberueae
XylEr6, Toql
Mehyl trrt Butyl Ether

ARCO Products Company
2610?.00 RAT#E/5387 Haywad .
Soil

HA.l-t2.5FT
s2001749{04

S€rYIce Rcque3c S2OO1?49
Datc Collcctcd; 6il3l00
Drte Rec.lv6d: 6/15/00

BTEK MTBE ard llPH as Gasolinc

Urits: rng/Kg (ppm
Basis: wet

Prep
Method

EPA 5O3O
- - 'EPA 

5030
EPA 503 O
EPA 5030,
EPA 5O3O
EPA 503O

Analysls
M€thod

CA./LUFT
E02TB
802t B
80218
8021B
8021B

I 6/15/00
| 6lL5/A0
r 6/15/00
| 6n 5t00
r 6/15/00
| 6115100

6f25100 2
6t25t00 ND
6t25tm ND
6n5l$ 0.016
6tE/00 0.059
6n5tn0 0.l s

Dilutlon Date Dtte
Factor Ertructed Alal}.zed R€sultMIIL

I

0.00J
0.00J
0,005
0,  t0
0.0:;



COLI,MBIA ANAI,Y]]ICAL SERVICTS, INC.

Analytir;8l Report

Cll€nt!
ProJect:
Sarnple Matrix:

Sarnple Name;
Lab Code:
Test Notes:

Analytc

TPH as Gaso[nc

Bcnzcnc

Tolucnc

Ethylbsizene

Xylcnes, Totsl

Medryl t€rt-Butyl Ethet

ARCO k€ducts Company
26107..00 RAT#8/5387 Haywat .
Soil

Servlce Rcquest: 52001749
Datc Concdcd8 NA
Date R€cclv€d3 NA

BTEX MTBE and 'rl?H as Gasolinc

Me0rod Btu*
s200615-SBl

Pr€p
Mcihod

EPA 5O3O
- - 'EPA 5030

EPA 5O1O
EPA 5030.
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O

Units:
Basis:

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

D

-g^(C (pp*,
Wet

Atrslysls
Method

CA./LTJFT

802t B
80218
E02IB
8021B
80218

MItL

l

0.005
0.005
0.005
0 . 1 0
0.0:;

6tw00
6t6100
6/16/00
6fi6tOO
6fi6t00
6i l6/00

Dlluticn Dete Date
Facior Extracted Analyzcd Result

Res ult
Noteg

L 6/15100
| 6lt5l00
I 6/15/00
| 6ll5JOO
I 6/15/00
I 6/15/00

op*u"a'y, k --Date, U"f nfP
IStZOiAEl''p



COLUMBIA ANAI,YII(3I SERVIGS, INC.

QA./Q(I F:cp ort

ClicDt:

ProJectl
S.mpL M2dr:

Samplc Namc:
Leb Cod€:
Tcat Not6:

A!.lyte

Berpene

Toluen.

Ethylbcnzcre

Grsoliue

ScrYlcc Requcst;
DrE Collecled:
Data Rccalv.d:

Drtc Ertrictcd:
Dra! Arrbz.d:

s200r749
NA
NA
fl15/00
6/16/00

ARCO Products Compary
26 107.0Q RAT#V53 E7 Hry,tad
solt

BATCH QC
s20017t9-00lMS,

Mafix Spi&dDuplicarc, lvlatrix Spikc Sumnary
BTEX and TFII as Gasoline

s2001719-00lDMs
Unis: mgtxg (ppm)
Basis: Wct

R c c o v c r y
CAS RGbtlvc

Acccptancc PcrccBt Result
Limits DlIfer.lcr Notes

57-154 2
60-142 6
4Gt50 2
67-t2t I

Prep
M.tbod

EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 503 O

l.ll) 0.49
I\lI) 0-48
M) 0.49
Nrr 9.8

P e r c e a t

MS DMS

98 100
96 toz
98 100
98 99

Aralysis Spikelevel Snrnple Spike Result
Method MRL MS DMS Lesult MS DMS

802t8 0.005 0.5
8021s 0.005 0.5
80218 0.005 0.5

CA4,UFT I l0

0.5
0.5
0.5
t 0

0.50
0-5r
0.50
9.9

4e,o,a,"y iltf -"* ubrfn



COLI]MBIA ANALYNII:AL SERVICES,, INC.

QA/QC R:port

Client:
ProJect:
LCS Maarir:

Sarcplc Name:
Lab Codc:
TestNotes:

ARCO Products Company
26 I 07.00 RAT#ti53E7Hay'waid
Soil

Lab Conuol Samplc
s2006 t 5-Lcs

Laboniory Contsol iitmple Sumary
BTEX and TPI{ ae Gasoline

Service Request:
Dlt€ Coll€cted:
Date Reccived:

Date Ertractcd:
Date Alalfzed:

Uni6:
Basis:

cAs
Percent

RecoYery
AccePtsnce

Limits

57-t54
60- 142
46-150
67-l2l

s2001749
NA
NA
6/15100
6^6100

tn/Kg (pp.)
Wet

Prep
Method

EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O
EPA 5O3O

Anelysis
Metbod

80218
80218
EO21B

CA/LIjFT

fL'ue
Value Result

Percent
Recovery

96
96
94
98

Ref ull
NotesArrlyt€

Benzpne
Toluene
Ethylbenzenc
Gasolinc

Ap'provcd By:

l,c| 0A0J9?t

0.5
0.5
0.5
l 0

0.48
0.48
0.4't
9-8

I
I l t<-
tvt I



COLI'MBIA.AI{ALYITCAL SERYICES, INC.

QA/QC ll.eport

Client:
Proj ert:
Sampl'e Matrk:

ARCO Products Company
261 07.00 RAT#S/53 87 Ha] vard
Soil

SerYice Rcquest:
Drte Collected!
Dete Rcceived:

Date Erhscted:
Date Andyzed:

s2001749
NA
NA
NA
NA

Surrogane Recovery Summary
BTEX and TPll as Gasolinc

Prep Mcthod: EPA 5030
Atralysis Metho& E02lB CA/LUFT

Test
Notes

I09
r09
108
107
t08
t0'7
107
l0E

CAS Acceotancc Limits: 70-130%

P e r c e n t
a,a,a-Trifl uorotoluene

Uqib: PERCENT
Basis: NA

Recove ry
a,a,a-Trifl uorotolueneSample Name

HA.I.3FT
HA.IIFT
HA-I.9FT
HA.I-I2.5FT
Method Blank
Lab Contol SflIIple
BATCH QC
BATCH Q9

Lab Code

s200 I 749-001
s2wl749-00!
s200 I 749-003
s2001749-0M
s20061s-sB l
s2006t5-Lcs
s2oo 1719-00l Ms
s200t719-00tDMS

I  t 6
I  l 3
I  l 4
r06
l
l l 8
120

10"130%

l,- t t
AoorovedBv: lt/t/l ,,n |bf)4/r'o

sun3Jvrol'?p
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DlllarilTrudiw,lnc. dba

D4/4rd E^wzo^oaeatal Sezaacea,
PO. Box E/9 - grn:rn. CA O4! 4

Phone (925) e*t6s6o - F.r (925) 634-Oe'9
EFA#cADsEr e@ - D.T,s,c. #1?1s . cA uc *oz*oool xnz

July 31, zo00

Mr. Steve Meeks
E €lh Envtonmental Consulhnh, Inc_
3164 Gold Gamp Dilr, S'!e.200
Rancho Cofttova, cA 9SSZ0

RE: ARCO foOCS?
20200 Ftssperian Ethr4
Flayrad, CA

De€r ltrr. Meel€:

Please be advised that the peholerrn hydrocarbon osnisntnated solb fro{n the referencad sfu
hac been rernored, The 1 drum of rtlabriat uras tHnsport€d 6or drsporat to Reft,blicvasco
tandfill in Livermore, CA on Jufy7,2trX).

Should 5lou leve any questions, plcase do not hqsita,ta lo call.

Sincerely,

DillE d Trucking, tnc. dba,
DIIJ.AQ! EIIIflP6NMENTAL sEFil/IcEs

irEnclosure



q,f*in.p u,Lt t E S e rv i ce s
rb:! Vasco Road Landfill

WASTE STREAIId II{FORMATION
ztxlo

f0$a7

coPY oF falt mJw HIEI AC€OIJ?4fJv DICI| LO,rA ONE @IT 'NLL 'E RE''ATI]ED
EY THE YAJCo,?A!D L,tnDF u-

Sigrrtrre

DTI J;ITR,4NSFORTER JI]TFORMATION i-to"t/ttt
Po * oe- so+7

t1

qirmfrrq;i,.

-DESTINATION INFORI\IIA.TION
I tc.bt (.&l O lnst tnc rhrp. t,.h.{ dttld.l hr, b.!$ t!(t t d r nd a! r rnt l{rur{cdtr fi! for#ohrt t tdc itrd r..!rra..

slEnrtur. 6fv8'3s Ros<t Lrrdflll

Tllli

to th ir secfon
Trausportcr Nenc

DTLLARD ENvtEll"{!Ehrrl  L ,sEfaf rc es
Trrmpoator Addr€si

P.o ,  Box  579
Tranrporier Clcy, sut{ ztp

BVRo nt , C^ 7 +5 l ,41
rrr lporlcr pltorc Nrrmb."- (ezs\ t,z+- c}so
Ht$EeryEr

F4P,rlL -*t;a,,*7 72.p7
lq6$cfi'tirE|.:i;4 l

a-KZo
Y€lF.t{c{,fccure$}r'iEdifsE&

tpf::ySg_.iT-'--1:6 ,/,/z
'-'1

_Zl*,a
l(rol No.ali v.&o t (E.L !trnnl|ro4 _ t i{r<r ,rl{-rrat.od,I _.Sur ,t$!rr.lorl or r:s-ar-{lgl

.fi' t
:  -  r ,  t  E

{f"... -\t;r

Datc
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